
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               HOOSIER HILLS REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT  

       P.O. BOX 395, MILAN IN 47031 

     PHONE 812-654-3200 TOLL FREE 866-268-3200 

     WEBSITE hhrwd.com 

   ****SCHEDULE OF RATES & CHARGES**** 
 

 

 

METERED RATES PER MONTH     PER 1,000 GALLONS 

FIRST 3,000 GALLONS      $8.94 

NEXT 3,000 GALLONS      $8.00 

NEXT 4,000 GALLONS      $6.39 

NEXT 10,000 GALLONS      $4.75 

OVER 20,000 GALLONS      $4.11 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH 

EACH USER SHALL PAY A MINIMUM CHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE SIZE OF 

METER INSTALLED FOR WHICH THE USER WILL BE ENTITLED TO THE QUANTITY OF WATER SET FORTH 

BELOW: 

METER SIZE   GALLONS    RATE PER MONTH 

   5/8”   3,000     $26.82 + tax = $28.70 

   3/4”   4,500     $38.82 

     1”   7,500     $60.41 

 1 1/2”   15,000     $100.13 

     2”   24,000     $140.32 

     3”   45,000     $226.63 

     4”   75,000     $349.93 

 

 

 

HYDRANTS 

THERE ARE NO FIRE HYDRANTS OR PRIVATE PROTECTION DEVICES ON THE WATER SYSTEM.  TWO INCH 

(2”) FLUSH HYDRANTS INSTALLED ON THE SYSTEM ARE AVAILABLE TO FIRE COMPANY’S WITHIN THE 

AREA FOR GRAVITY USE TO FILL WATER TRUCK TANKS ONLY. 

 

MEMBERSHIP  

$100.00, WHICH IS REFUNDABLE IF SERVICE IS EVER CANCELLED 

THE METERS ARE READ THE THIRD FULL WEEK OF EVERY MONTH.  THE BILLS GO OUT ON THE 1ST OF 

EVERY MONTH AND ARE DUE ON THE 17TH OF EVERY MONTH.  IF BILLS ARE NOT PAID IN FULL BY THE 

17TH OF EACH MONTH, A PENALTY OF 10% OF THE FIRST $3.00/3% OF BALANCE WILL BE ACCESSED 

 

DISCONNECT NOTICES 

NOTICES WILL BE SENT OUT ON THE 18TH OF EACH MONTH FOR PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.  ONCE A NOTICE 

IS SENT OUT OUR OFFICE CAN ONLY ACCEPT CASH, MONEY ORDER, CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS 

 

RECONNECT FEE 

IF THE NEED ARISES TO DISCONNECT ANY USERS SERVICE, THESE CHARGES WILL BE APPLIED TO 

RECONNECT THEIR SERVICE: 

  DURING OFFICE HOURS - $50.00 

  AFTER OFFICE HOURS -  $100.00 

  CUT LOCK CHARGE -     $75.00 

   

$50.00 RECONNECT FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL CURRENT MEMBERS WISHING TO HAVE SERVICE 

RESTORED AT ANOTHER RESIDENCE THAT HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED. 

 

REQUEST TO RE-READ METERS 

 

$50.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL CURRENT MEMBERS REQUESTING THEIR METERS RE-READ. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COLLECTION FEE 

AT THE TIME OF DISCONNECT IF A USER PAYS THE WATER COMPANY FOR HIS BILL NOT TO DISCONNECT 

HIS SERVICE, BUT WE HAVE ALREADY MADE THE TRIP TO HIS RESIDENCE FOR DISCONNECT, THERE IS 

A $20.00 COLLECTION FEE. 

 

 

 

INSPECTION RECONNECT/DISCONNECT FEE 

A $40.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED WHEN THIS REQUEST IS MADE FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES. THIS WILL 

BE FOR A TWENTY-FOUR (24) PERIOD.  

 

 

TAP FEES (CONNECTION CHARGE) 

EACH USER AT THE TIME HE/SHE IS CONNECTED WITH THE WATER WORKS SYSTEM SHALL PAY A FLAT 

CHARGE TO COVER THE COST OF: 

 EXCAVATION & TAPPING THE MAIN 

 FURNISHING & LAYING SERVICE PIPE 

FURNISHING & INSTALLING YOKE, METER, CORPORATION STOP, AND METER BOX OR CROCK 

5/8” BY ¾” CONNECTION $2,000.00, PLUS SHARE OF LINE EXTENSION IF APPLICABLE 

ALL LARGER CONNECTIONS, COST,  

 

**GRADING & SEEDING OF ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY METER INSTALLATIONS IS TO BE THE 

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNER** 

 

RETURNED CHECK FEE 

A $50.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL CHECKS THAT ARE RETURNED TO OUR OFFICE.  IF A CHECK 

IS RETURNED WE WILL ONLY ACCEPT CASH, MONEY ORDER, CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS 

 

 

METER TEST FEE 

A CAHRGE OF $50 WILL BE ASSESSED FOR A METER TEST AT THE REQUEST OF A MEMBER, IF THE 

RESULTS OF THAT TEST INDICATE THAT THE METER IS REGISTERING LESS THAN 98.0% OF ACTUAL 

USAGE. 

 

 

  HOURLY LABOR & SERVICE RATES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 23, 2006 

 

 

 

SERVICEMAN   $40.00 

SERVICE TRUCK MILEAGE  $0.445 

DUMP TRUCK & DRIVER  $60.00 

BACKHOE & OPERATOR  $60.00 

OFFICE STAFF   $40.00 

 

AFTER HOURS AND OVERTIME RATES 

 

SERVICEMAN   $50.00 

DUMP TRUCK & DRIVER  $85.00 

BACKHOE & OPERATOR  $85.00 

OFFICE STAFF   $50.00 

MATERIAL   COST + 10% 

 

SUPPORT EQUIPMENT (USE OF THIS EQUIPMENT FIGURED INTO HOURLY RATE) 

 

AIR COMPRESSOR 

PORTABLE PUMP 

CHOP SAW 

MISC. HAND TOOLS 

ETC. 

 

   


